3126 Upper Lake Road 
       Horseheads, NY 14845 

Dear Julie, 

We propose to furnish the necessary labor, material, and equipment to clean, install a rubber 
parts repair kit, and retest the leaking 1” backflow preventer. 

The total cost of this work is Eight Hundred Twenty-Seven Dollars ($827.00) 

Exclusions: 

• Premium/Overtime/Shift Work 
• Sales Tax 
• Unknown or concealed physical conditions, including but not limited to asbestos and lead 

that require an increase to our cost and/or time in performance of the above scope of work. 
Any abatement work is specifically excluded.